Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities. This announcement does not constitute or form a part of any offer of securities for sale in the United States. The Securities (as defined below) have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the Securities Act. No public offering of the Securities will be made in the United States.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

CHINA OVERSEAS FINANCE (CAYMAN) VI LIMITED

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

U.S.\$500,000,000 6.45 per cent. Guaranteed Notes due 2034 (*Stock Code*: 5760) (the "Notes")

unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by



(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 688)

Joint Global Coordinators

Citigroup Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C. J.P. Morgan

Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers

Citigroup Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C. J.P. Morgan
HSBC BOC International Deutsche Bank

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the Notes by way of debt issues to professional investors only as described in the Offering Circular relating thereto dated 4 June 2014. Permission for the listing of, and dealing in, the Notes is expected to become effective on 12 June 2014.

Hong Kong, 11 June 2014

As at the date of this announcement, Messrs. Hao Jian Min (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Xiao Xiao (Vice Chairman), Chen Yi, Luo Liang, Nip Yun Wing, Guo Yong and Kan Hongbo are the executive directors; Mr. Zheng Xuexuan is the non-executive director; and Messrs. Lam Kwong Siu, Wong Ying Ho, Kennedy, Li Man Bun, Brian David and Madam Fan Hsu Lai Tai, Rita are the independent non-executive directors of China Overseas Land & Investment Ltd..

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of China Overseas Finance (Cayman) VI Limited are Messrs. Hao Jian Min, Xiao Xiao and Nip Yun Wing.